Avista's prices are based on an average of forward prices for the period 8/1/08-11/30/08.
Staff's prices are based on an average of forward prices for the period 3/27/09-4/27/09.

Exhibit No. 102
Case No. A VU-E-9-09-l/

AVU-G-09-1
R. Sterling, Staff
OS/29/09

Dispatch Model Prices Summary

Gas Price Period
CSII&

Rathdrum Rathdrum
Gas Gas Mid-C Gas Gas Mid-C

Month ($/dth) ($/dth) ($/MWh) ($/dth) ($/dth) ($/MWh)

Jul-09 7.18 7.51 57.01 3.36 3.54 31.44

Aug-09 7.29 7.63 63.09 3.48 3.67 36.05

Sep-09 7.29 7.64 60.64 3.55 3.74 33.56

Oct-09 7.34 7.68 55.47 3.70 3.90 33.13

Nov-09 7.75 8.11 59.58 4.36 4.58 37.45

Dec-09 8.13 8.50 71.66 4.98 5.23 48.21

Jan-10 8.38 8.76 67.51 5.21 5.47 44.84

Feb-10 8.36 8.74 62.47 5.24 5.50 41.42

Mar-10 8.12 8.50 57.69 5.15 5.40 38.17

Apr-10 7.41 7.76 49.74 5.01 5.26 37.45

May-10 7.36 7.70 39.36 5.06 5.31 30.97

Jun-10 7.44 7.79 34.74 5.17 5.43 27.61

Average 7.67 8.03 56.58 4.52 4.75 36.69

CSII Coyote Springs II
NE Northeast
BP Boulder Park
KFCT Kettle Falls Combustion Turbine

Exhibit No. 103
Case No. A VU-E-9-09-l/

AVU-G-09-1
R. Sterling, Staff
OS/29/09

Dispatch Model Pro Forma Costs ($000)
Staff Adjusted

1 Ann Jan Feb Mar 81 .M Jun .! 8! §I Oct Nov Dec
2 Hydro Projects
3 Clark Fork 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Cabinet Gorge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Noxon Rapids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7
8 Spokane River 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Litte Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Long Lake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Monroe Street 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Nine Mile 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Post Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Upper Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16
17 Mid-Columbia- Contracts

18 Priest RapidS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Rocky Reach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Wanapum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Wells 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23
24 Thermals
25 Boulder Park 36 0 2 0 1 9 0 12 11 0 0 0 0

26 Colstrp 18,030 1.717 1,573 1.727 1,552 1,007 1,038 1,558 1,598 1,548 1,587 1,549 1.575
27 Coyote Springs 2 46,030 5,050 4,868 5,179 3,543 1,864 2,498 3,154 3,533 3,382 3,660 4,249 5,049
28 Kettle Falls 10,907 1,232 1,173 1,295 305 0 0 1,127 1,170 1,127 1,169 1,135 1,173
29 Kettle Falls CT 78 6 9 2 9 16 5 14 13 0 0 2 1

30 Lancaster 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Northeast 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 23 0 0 0 0

32 Rathdrum 281 0 6 0 1 50 2 121 100 0 0 1 0

33 TOTAL 75,405 8,006 7,632 8,204 5,409 2,946 3,543 6,007 6,448 6,058 6,417 6,937 7,799
34
351 RESOURCE TOTAL 75,405 8,006 7,632 8,204 5,409 2,946 3,543 6,007 6,448 6,058 6,417 6,937 7,799
36
37 Contracts

38 Black Creek 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 0 0

39 DOPD 783 45 41 62 82 119 126 92 66 37 44 34 35
40 Market Contrct 1 7,556 642 580 642 621 642 621 642 642 621 642 621 642
41 Can Ent Return 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Grant County 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 Clark Fork LLC 101 8 8 8 13 16 15 11 6 3 3 5 7

44 Market Contrct 2 20,192 1,715 1,549 1,715 1,660 1.715 1,660 1,715 1,715 1,660 1,715 1,660 1.715
45 Grant Displacement 5,449 397 385 384 504 522 431 516 438 434 454 473 510
46 Stimson Lumber 2,084 191 182 161 148 144 139 181 198 187 178 193 182
47 Jim Ford Creek 228 39 49 38 33 19 9 0 0 0 1 11 30

48 John Day Creek 81 4 2 2 3 11 14 12 8 6 5 8 6

49 Meyers Falls 409 36 41 50 49 51 46 24 12 14 23 30 32
50 Nichols Pumping (2.169) (225) (188) (192) (182) (156) (134) (158) (181) (163) (166) (182) (242)
51 Colstrip Start Energy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 PGE CapExch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 Phillps Ranch 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 Potlatch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Wind Contrct 2,933 258 201 302 265 256 304 245 246 206 229 236 185

[…]

' ~
 Z

qc
~~

~
C

I~
-c

-
S'

 e
o

:
:

i

t
n

V
I

C
ì I
I

\
0

01 \0
 0

i

\
0

-
i - --

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y
E

xp
en

se

(N
ot

 I
nc

lu
di

ng
 D

ir
ec

tly
 A

ss
ig

ne
d

Po
tla

tc
h

Pu
rc

ha
se

) Id
ah

o
Id

ah
o

Sy
st

em
A

llo
ca

tio
n

Sy
st

em
A

llo
ca

tio
n

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y
E

xp
en

se
 in

 C
ur

re
nt

 B
as

e
R

at
es

 (
C

al
en

da
r

20
09

 p
ro

 f
or

m
a)

$1
74

,8
49

,0
00

A
ct

ua
l O

ct
 0

7
-

Se
pt

 0
8

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y
E

xp
en

se
s

$1
80

,3
95

,0
00

A
dj

us
tm

en
t t

o
T

es
t P

er
io

d
$2

7,
64

5,
00

0
$9

,7
89

,0
95

-$
13

,0
00

,0
00

-$
4,

60
3,

30
0

Ju
ly

 2
00

9
-

Ju
ne

 2
01

0
Pr

o
Fo

rm
a

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y
E

xp
en

se
$2

08
,0

40
,0

00
$1

67
,3

95
,0

00

In
cr

ea
se

/D
ec

re
as

e
fr

om
 E

xp
en

se
 in

 C
ur

re
nt

 R
at

es
$3

3,
19

1,
00

0
$1

1,
75

2,
93

3
-$

7,
45

4,
00

0
-$

2,
63

9,
46

1

Avista Corp.
Staff Adjusted Power Supply Pro forma. Idaho Jurisdiction

System Numbers. Oct 2007 . Sep 2008 Actual and Jul 09 . Jun 10 Pro forma
No Short.Term Transactions & 3/27/09.4/27/09 Gas Prices

Line
No.

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9 Douglas Settlement 497 122 619 122 619
10 WNP-3 12.553 2.248 14,801 2,248 14,801
11 Deer Lake-IP&L 7 0 7 0 7
12 Small Power 1,125 29 1,154 29 1,154
13 Stimson 1,964 138 2,102 138 2,102
14 Spokane-Upriver 1,790 300 2,090 300 2,090
15 Douglas Exchange Capacity 1,648 .1,648 0 -1,648 0

16 1,699
17 114
18 .242
19 Contract A 6,808 -19 6,789 -19 6,789
20 Contract B 6,764 -19 6,745 -19 6.745
21 Contract C 6,675 -17 6,658 -17 6,658
22 Contract D 7,576 .20 7,556 .20 7,556
23 CS2 Exchange 387 -387 0 -387 0
24 Northwestern Deviation Energy 1,867 -1,867 0 -1,867 0
25 BPA NT Deviation Energy 3,236 -3,236 0 -3,236 0
26 Potlatch co-Gen Purchase 18,439 -18,439 0 -18,439 0
27 Spinning Reserve Purchase 1,500 0 1,500 0 1,00
28 Ancillary Services 670 -670 0 .670 0
29 Slateline Wind Purchase .159 -159
30 '¡IL,

557 OTHER EXPENSES
31 Broker Commission Fees 104 0 104 0 104
32 REC Purchases 364 -14 350 -14 350
33 Bad Debt Reserve 2,728 -2,728 0 -2,728 0
34 Natural Gas Fuel Purchases 39,075 -39.075 0 -39,075 0
35 T olal Account 557 42.271 -41,817 454 -41.817 454

36
37
38
39
40 ~""- 'iiiiiiiiliiili1;r;x;vNn'.II_nli w;n

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48 T olal Account 547 108,398 -31,316 77,082 -55,058 53,340

565 TRANSMISSION OF ELECTRICITY BY OTHERS
49 WNP-3 789 0 789 0 789
50 Sand Dunes-Warden 20 0 20 0 20
51 Black Creek Wheeling 18 2 20 2 20
52 Wheeling for System Sales & Purchases 845 0 845 0 845
53 PTP for Colstrip & Coyote 8,427 3 8,430 3 8,430
54 BPA Townsend-Garrison Wheeling 1.173 0 1,173 0 1,173
55 Avisla on BPA. Borderline 1,483 -5 1,478 .5 1,478
56 Kootenai for Worley 39 6 45 6 45
57 Sagle-Northern Lights 136 -2 134 -2 134
58 Garrison-Burke 592 0 592 0 592

Exhibit No. 106
Case No. A VU-E-9-09-l/

AVU-G-09-1
R. Sterling, Staff
OS/29/09 Page 1 of 2

Avista Corp.
Staff Adjusted Power Supply Pro forma. Idaho Jurisdiction

System Numbers. Oct 2007 . Sep 2008 Actual and Jul 09. Jun 10 Pro forma
No Short-Term Transactions & 3/27/09 . 4127109 Gas Prices

Line Oct 07 - Sep 08
No. Actuals
59 PGE Firm Wheelin 643
60 T olal Account 565 14.165

536 WATER FOR POWER
61 Headwater Benefits Payments 654 655 655

549 MISC OTHER GENERATION EXPENSE
62 Rathdrum Municipal Payment 175 -15 160 -15 160

63

64
65
66
67
68
69 Pend DES & Spinning
70 Northwestern Load Following
71 SMUDSale
72 Ancilary Services
73 Spokane Energy Service Fee - Peaker Sale
74 BPA NT Deviation Ener
75

456 OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUE
76 Renewable Energy Credit Sales 13 -13 0 -13 0

77 Gas Not Consumed Sales Revenue 41,799 -41,799 0 -41,799 0

78 Tolal Account 456 41,812 -41,812 0 -41,812 0

453 SALES OF WATER AND WATER POWER
79 Upstream Storage Revenue 303 -1 302 -1 302

454 MISC RENTS
80 Colstrip Rents 57 -33 24 -33 24

81

82

83 Potlatch Purchase Assigned to Idaho 18,439 18,439

84

Exhibit No. 106
Case No. A VU-E-9-09-l/

AVU-G-09-1
R. Sterling, Staff
OS/29/09 Page 2 of 2

~
 r

:
'- N

 r
/

'0
 (

t
0.

.
'
0

Š
"

"
"

q
c

Ø
l r

/
(J

 ..
(
l

Ø
l ~

()
 tI

e
;

Š
-

(
l

_
.

Z
 g

:
o

..
.

Z

;
:
;
:

0

~~
~

I

I

-
.

o
t;

i

'
0

01 '0
 0

i

'
0

-
i - '-

o .. N

S
ta

ff
A

dj
us

tm
en

ts
 to

 In
de

x
C

on
tr

ac
ts

M
od

el
ed

 E
le

ct
ri

c
Pr

ic
e

Sa
le

s
N

ic
ho

ls
 P

um
pi

ng
M

W
h

R
ev

en
ue

Pu